
PRIVATE SECTOR CHAPTER ADVISORS & INTERNAL ORGANIZERS
In our ongoing effort to improve member representation and build strength in the
workplace, our union has evolved our worksite representation and organizing model:

● Inquiries related to grievances and arbitration — along with issue-specific
questions — are now handled by our Member Action & Resource Center
(MARC). You can reach the dedicated MARC staff at (800) 632-8079 or
marc@seiu509.org.

● Our team of Internal Organizers continue to work with members in their
respective agencies to win strong contracts, develop officers and stewards,
assist with local Labor-Management meetings, and advise chapter leaders.
Contact information, broken down by union chapter and agency, is included
below.

Chapter Chapter Advisor

Private Sector Human
Service Dan Hoffer, dhoffer@seiu509.org, 978 493 6445

Elder Service Lorelei Kluever, lkluever@seiu509.org, (774)269-2808

Agency Internal Organizer

Alianza Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

ASI Trenton Reich, treich@seiu509.org, (505)917-9491

Better Community
Living Trenton Reich, treich@seiu509.org, (505)917-9491

Boston Senior Home
Care Trenton Reich, treich@seiu509.org, (505)917-9491

Bridgewell Orlando Peña, opena@seiu509.org, (617)893-5530
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Brien Center Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

Central Boston Elder
Services Godfrey Mpanga, gmpanga@seiu509.org, (978)493-1090

Clinical Support Options Lynne Wyckoff, lwyckoff@seiu509.org, (978)723-9319

Coastline Elder Services Lorelei Kluever, lkluever@seiu509.org, (774)269-2808

Community HealthLink Jim Gander, jgander@seiu509.org, (617)584-4440

Community Servings Godfrey Mpanga, gmpanga@seiu509.org, (978)493-1090

Comprehensive Mental
Health Services Jim Gander, jgander@seiu509.org, (617)584-4440

Cooperative for Human
Services Orlando Peña, opena@seiu509.org, (617)893-5530

Delta Projects Lorelei Kluever, lkluever@seiu509.org, (774)269-2808

Edinburg Godfrey Mpanga, gmpanga@seiu509.org, (978)493-1090

Elder Service Berkshire
County Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

Elder Service Cape Cod
and the Islands Trenton Reich, treich@seiu509.org, (505)917-9491

Eliot Human Services Lynne Wyckoff, lwyckoff@seiu509.org, (978)723-9319
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Ethos Elder Services Lynne Wyckoff, lwyckoff@seiu509.org, (978)723-9319

Guidewire Associates Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

HESCCO Lynne Wyckoff, lwyckoff@seiu509.org, (978)723-9319

Highland Valley Elder
Services Jim Gander, jgander@seiu509.org, (617)584-4440

Incompass Godfrey Mpanga, gmpanga@seiu509.org, (978)493-1090

Latham Trenton Reich, treich@seiu509.org, (505)917-9491

Mystic Valley Elder
Services Orlando Peña, opena@seiu509.org, (617)893-5530

NELCWIT Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

North Suffolk Mental
Health Assoc. Lorelei Kluever, lkluever@seiu509.org, (774)269-2808

Nupath Lorelei Kluever, lkluever@seiu509.org, (774)269-2808

Old Colony Elder Service Trenton Reich, treich@seiu509.org, (505)917-9491

Servicenet Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

Somerville Cambridge
Elder Services Orlando Peña, opena@seiu509.org, (617)893-5530
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South Shore Elder
Services Jim Gander, jgander@seiu509.org, (617)584-4440

Tapestry Rick Page, rpage@seiu509.org, (617)584-3920

THRIVE Jim Gander, jgander@seiu509.org, (617)584-4440

Triangle Inc. Godfrey Mpanga, gmpanga@seiu509.org, (978)493-1090

Walnut St. Center Orlando Peña, opena@seiu509.org, (617)893-5530

Waystone Health &
Human Services Godfrey Mpanga, gmpanga@seiu509.org, (978)493-1090
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